House Calendar
Sixty-eighth Session Day
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

o4

Today's Calendar
March 29, 2023

Consideration of Amendments

6th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
SB 2265 Beltz HUMSER 9-4 DP RR - App
HCR 3035 Klemin POLSUB 13-1 DP
SB 2343 Murphy EDU 7-5 DP
SB 2139 Ruby, M. HUMSER 12-0 DP FN
Second Reading and Final Passage
14th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
A SB 2311 Roers Jones NATRES 9-0 DP
A SB 2104 Fegley HUMSER 14-0 DP FN
A SB 2258 Dyk EDU 11-1 DNP FN + Emp Ben
SB 2354 Heilman EDU 10-2 WCR
SB 2269 Schreiber-Beck EDU 14 -0 DP
SB 2351 Jonas EDU 9-5 DP
A SB 2124 Heilman APPR 16-6 DP FN-PS>APP
SB 2052 Anderson, K. HUMSER 12-0 DP
SB 2128 Frelich HUMSER 10-3 DNP FN
SB 2291 Holle HUMSER 10-3 DP FN
SB 2345 Prichard HUMSER 7-6 DNP
SB 2378 Weisz HUMSER 11-3 DP
SB 2207 Ostlie IBL 12-0 DP
SB 2389 Ostlie IBL 10-3 DP Emp Benf Rpt
Consideration of Messages
12th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
A * HB 1107 Koppelman IBL CNCR
A * HB 1191 Ostlie IBL CNCR
A * HB 1229 Ruby, D. IBL CNCR
A * HB 1216 Thomas IBL CNCR FN
A E* HB 1142 Schauer IBL CNCR EM
A * HB 1352 Ruby, D. TRAN CNCR
A * HB 1223 Koppelman TRAN CNCR FN
* HB 1212 Schauer GVA CNCR FN
* HB 1244 Anderson, D. FINTAX CNCR FN

House Convenes at: 12:30PM

A =Amended

E =Emergency Measure

* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Bill

HB 1427
HB 1430
HB 1097
HB 1218
HB 1255
HB 1353
HB 1137
HB 1364
HB 1459
HB 1490
HB 1144
HB 1156
HB 1178
HB 1270
HB 1304
HB 1305
HB 1043
HB 1045
HB 1091
HB 1361
HB 1390
HB 1434
HB 1221
HB 1292

Consideration of Messages

Carrier
Steiner
Finley-DeVille
Novak
Ruby, M.
VanWinkle
Novak
Klemin
Klemin
Klemin
Klemin
Murphy
Schreiber-Beck
Timmons
Hoverson
Timmons
Hauck
Weisz
Weisz
Weisz
Weisz
Weisz
Weisz
Weisz
Warrey

12th Order

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

FINTAX
FINTAX
NATRES
NATRES
AGR
NATRES
JUD
JUD
JUD
JUD
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
HUMSER
HUMSER
HUMSER
HUMSER
HUMSER
HUMSER
HUMSER
POLSUB

CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
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CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
CNCR
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CNCR

FN
FN
FN+ Am + EM

FN

EM

FN
EM

Am adds EM
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House Calendar
Sixty-eighth Session Day 54
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 29, 2023

Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

SB 2265 Carrier: Rep. Beltz

Sen. Hogan, Lee

Rep. Dobervich, Strinden

Relating to a dual special needs plan for Medicaid; and to provide an appropriation.
02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 16 0 0
02/15 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/16 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 42 nays 5

02/17 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/08 House Committee Hearing 02:00

HCR 3035 Carrier: Rep. Klemin

Rep. Satrom, Grueneich, Karls, Ostlie

Sen. Conley, Dwyer, Paulson

A concurrent resolution commending Taiwan's vibrant democracy, celebrating the 37th anniversary of North Dakota's
sister-state relationship with Taiwan, recognizing North Dakota's trade relationship and academic exchange program
with Taiwan, supporting the U.S.-Taiwan Initiative on 21st-Century Trade, and advocating for Taiwan's inclusion in the
Indo-Pacific Economic Framework for Prosperity and international organizations that are important to the health,
safety, and well-being of Taiwan's people and the world.

03/08 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/16 House Committee Hearing 09:30

SB 2343 Carrier: Rep. Murphy

Sen. Lee, J. Roers, Schaible

Rep. Sanford, Stemen, Swiontek

Relating to the state board of higher education and the required report by the state commissioner of higher education;
and to amend and reenact section 15-10-17 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to state board of higher
education policy.

02/01 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/02 Senate Second reading, failed to pass, yeas 20 nays 27

02/03 Senate Reconsidered

02/03 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 29 nays 15

02/06 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/15 House Committee Hearing 09:30

SB 2139 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, M.

Sen. Rummel, Cleary

Rep. Lefor, Steiner

Relating to final disposition of individuals who are indigent.
02/03 Senate Amendment adopted

02/03 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/17 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 2 0
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North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 29, 2023

SB 2139 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, M.

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 2

02/20 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
03/13 House Committee Hearing 03:00

Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

SB 2311 Carrier: Rep. Roers Jones
Sen. Beard, Bekkedahl, Kessel, Patten

Rep. Dyk, Rios

Relating to well or pipeline construction liens and construction liens.

02/06 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/07 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 35 nays 11

02/08 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/09 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/24 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 05
03/27 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2104 Carrier: Rep. Fegley

Relating to early childhood services, resource and referral services, workforce development, early childhood inclusion
support program, best in class program, and disclosure of child abuse and neglect confirmed decisions involving early
childhood services.

01/13 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 1

01/16 House Received from Senate

02/15 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 10:00

03/22 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

03/23 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/24 House Laid over one legislative day

SB 2258 Carrier: Rep. Dyk

Sen. Paulson, Beard

Rep. Heilman, Hoverson, Louser

Relating to retired teachers benefits if returning to teach in a critical shortage area.
01/23 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

01/31 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

02/01 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/02 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/06 House Committee Hearing 03:00

03/27 House Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 11 1 2

SB 2354 Carrier: Rep. Heilman
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North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 29, 2023

SB 2354 Carrier: Rep. Heilman
Sen. Luick

Relating to a pilot program to provide stipends for kindergarten through third grade teachers who teach students a
foreign language.

02/02 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 41 1

02/03 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 37 nays 7

02/06 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/08 House Committee Hearing 03:00

03/23 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 6 2

03/24 House Rereferred to Education

SB 2269 Carrier: Rep. Schreiber-Beck

Sen. Davison, Schaible, Sorvaag

Rep. Bosch, Heinert, Monson

Relating to the administration of the center for distance education.

01/23 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

01/27 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
01/30 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

01/31 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 45 nays 2

02/01 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/14 House Committee Hearing 03:30

SB 2351 Carrier: Rep. Jonas
Sen. Kreun, Burckhard, Elkin, Rummel

Rep. O'Brien, Schreiber-Beck

Relating to a data collection system for classroom and hallway clearings.

01/31 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/09 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/10 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 0

02/13 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/08 House Committee Hearing 02:30

SB 2124 Carrier: Rep. Heilman

Sen. Davison, Dever, Hogan

Rep. Heinert, Sanford

Relating to meal reimbursement.

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 43 nays 4

02/20 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/16 House Committee Hearing 09:00

03/17 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 4 0
03/20 House Rereferred to Appropriations
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Today's Calendar
March 29, 2023

SB 2124 Carrier: Rep. Heilman
03/20 House Amendment adopted

SB 2052 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, K.

Relating to the operation of the life skills and transition center and life skills and transition center's superintendent's
employment, roles, and duties.

01/09 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

01/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

01/19 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

01/20 House Received from Senate

02/09 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/01 House Committee Hearing 10:30

03/01 House Committee Hearing 01:00

SB 2128 Carrier: Rep. Frelich

Sen. Mathern, Dever

Rep. Nelson, O'Brien, Strinden

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for a certified community behavioral health clinic grant program.
01/30 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

02/17 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 16 0 0

02/17 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 38 nays 9

02/20 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/07 House Committee Hearing 02:15

SB 2291 Carrier: Rep. Holle

Sen. Hogan, Braunberger, Dever

Rep. Mitskog, Strinden

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of the utilization of federal temporary assistance for
needy families block grant funding received by the state.

02/08 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/17 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 16 0 0
02/20 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/20 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 46 nays 1

02/21 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/22 House Committee Hearing 03:00

SB 2345 Carrier: Rep. Prichard

Sen. Hogan, Lee

Relating to the task force on guardianship monitoring to promote the accountability of all guardians; and to provide an
appropriation.

02/07 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/20 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 8 7 1
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SB 2345 Carrier: Rep. Prichard

02/21 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/21 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 44 nays 3

02/22 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
03/08 House Committee Hearing 09:15

SB 2378 Carrier: Rep. Weisz

Sen. Meyer, Klein

Rep. Kasper, Lefor, Mock, Rohr

Relating to clinician-administered drugs.

01/23 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
02/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/16 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 2 0

02/17 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 43 nays 4

02/20 House Received from Senate

02/21 House Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
03/14 House Committee Hearing 02:45

SB 2207 Carrier: Rep. Ostlie

Sen. Piepkorn, Burckhard, Sickler, Sorvaag

Rep. Cory, Hanson

Relating to license fees and license renewal fees for nonprofit construction contractors; and to amend and reenact
section 43-07-08 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to contractor licensing exceptions.
01/20 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/13 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

02/14 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 43 nays 2

02/15 House Received from Senate

02/17 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/28 House Committee Hearing 08:00

SB 2389 Carrier: Rep. Ostlie

Sen. Vedaa, J. Roers

Rep. Nelson

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of the prior authorization process for health insurance.
02/17 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

02/20 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/20 Senate Second reading, passed, yeas 47 nays 0

02/21 House Received from Senate

02/22 House Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/14 House Committee Hearing 02:15

03/20 House Committee Hearing 09:00
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House Calendar
Sixty-eighth Session Day 54
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 29, 2023

Consideration of Messages - 12th Order

HB 1107 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman
Relating to the regulation of real estate appraisers; and to provide a penalty.

02/03 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Workforce Development Committee

03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/20 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

03/21 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/22 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0

03/23 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1191 Carrier: Rep. Ostlie

Rep. Louser, Kasper, Motschenbacher, Ostlie, D. Ruby

Sen. Larsen, Paulson, Vedaa

Relating to criminal history record checks of licenses, the registration of auctioneers, and cross-references; to repeal
sections 51-05.1-01.1, 51-05.1-02, 51-05.1-02.1, and 51-05.1-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to
auctioneers' and clerks' licenses; and to provide an effective date.

02/17 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Workforce Development Committee

03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/15 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0

03/16 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1229 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, D.

Rep. D. Ruby, Christensen, Headland, Kasper, Nathe, Porter, Rios, M. Ruby

Sen. Vedaa, Larsen, Meyer

Relating to cigar lounges.

01/26 Senate Received from House

02/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry and Business Committee
03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 01:45

03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 32 0
03/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/15 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 25 nays 22

03/16 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1216 Carrier: Rep. Thomas
Rep. Nathe

Relating to the purpose and use of funds in the North Dakota development fund; and to repeal section 10-30.5-13 of
the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the North Dakota development fund small business technology investment
program.

01/26 Senate Received from House

02/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry and Business Committee

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30
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HB 1216 Carrier: Rep. Thomas

03/07 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
03/08 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/09 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 45 nays 1

03/10 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1142 Carrier: Rep. Schauer

Emergency
Rep. Schauer, Klemin, J. Olson, Richter, M. Ruby, Thomas
Sen. Dever, Wobbema, Mathern, Paulson, Sorvaag
Relating to expanding eligible uses for charitable gaming net proceeds; and to declare an emergency.
02/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 01:30
03/06 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
03/07 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/08 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0
03/08 Senate Emergency clause carried
03/09 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1352 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, D.

Rep. Satrom, Brandenburg, Weisz, Grueneich, Heinert, Klemin, Nelson, J. Olson, Vigesaa
Sen. Conley, Klein

Relating to designating the bridge on state highway 30 as the Petty Officer Third Class Patrick G. Glennon Vietnam
bridge; and to provide a continuing appropriation.

01/26 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/02 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/03 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
03/06 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/07 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0

03/08 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1223 Carrier: Rep. Koppelman
Rep. Vigesaa, Bosch, Headland, Mitskog, D. Ruby

Sen. Bekkedahl, Kannianen, Patten, Sorvaag

Relating to a motor vehicle excise tax exemption for enrolled tribal members; and to provide an effective date.
01/24 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/16 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 510

03/17 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/20 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 43 nays 4

03/21 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1212 Carrier: Rep. Schauer
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HB 1212 Carrier: Rep. Schauer
Rep. Schreiber-Beck, McLeod, Mitskog, O'Brien, Pyle

Sen. Hogan, Lee, K. Roers

Relating to benefits for surviving spouses of disabled veterans; and to provide an effective date.
02/01 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/06 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 0 2

03/07 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/08 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0

03/09 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1244 Carrier: Rep. Anderson, D.

Rep. Headland

Relating to the income tax credit for employment of individuals with developmental disabilities or severe mental illness;
and to provide an effective date.

01/25 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/13 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0

03/14 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1427 Carrier: Rep. Steiner

Rep. Headland, D. Anderson, Bosch, Dockter

Sen. Kannianen, Meyer, Patten

Relating to an oil extraction tax rate reduction on production from a restimulation well; to amend and reenact sections
57-51.1-01 and 57-51.1-03.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the definition and certification of a
restimulation well; and to provide an effective date.

02/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/21 Senate Received from House

03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/16 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar51 0

03/17 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/20 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 42 nays 5

03/21 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1430 Carrier: Rep. Finley-DeVille

Rep. Headland, Lefor, Louser, Porter

Sen. Hogue, Kannianen, Kessel

Relating to construction, expansion, or environmental upgrade of a renewable feedstock refinery; and to provide an
effective date.

02/13 Senate Received from House

02/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/06 Senate Committee Hearing 02:15
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HB 1430 Carrier: Rep. Finley-DeVille

03/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/14 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 45 nays 0

03/15 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1097 Carrier: Rep. Novak

Relating to the definition of utility-scale energy storage and route adjustments for electric transmission lines; to amend
and reenact subsection 5 of section 49-22-03, subsection 4 of section 49-22-13, section 49-22-22, subsections 6 and 7
of section 49-22.1-01, subsection 4 of section 49-22.1-10, and subsection 4 of section 49-22.1-21 of the North Dakota
Century Code, relating to the definition of electric energy conversion facility, the publication of notices of public
hearings, payment of an administrative fee, adding hydrogen to definitions, the publication of a public hearing, and the
payment of an administrative fee; and to declare an emergency.

03/06 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/07 Senate Rereferred to Energy and Natural Resources

03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/15 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0

03/15 Senate Emergency clause carried

03/16 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1218 Carrier: Rep. Ruby, M.

Rep. Nelson, D. Anderson, Davis, M. Ruby

Sen. Sorvaag, Vedaa

Relating to the creation of the northwest area water supply authority; and to provide for application.
02/15 Senate Received from House

02/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

03/02 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

03/03 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar51 0

03/06 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/07 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 1

03/08 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1255 Carrier: Rep. VanWinkle

Rep. Holle, K. Anderson, VanWinkle, Christensen, Dyk, Fisher, Hauck, Murphy, S. Olson, Rohr
Sen. Schaible, Boehm

Relating to the definition of milk.

02/09 Senate Received from House

02/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

03/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/13 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 26 nays 21

03/14 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1353 Carrier: Rep. Novak
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HB 1353 Carrier: Rep. Novak

Rep. Satrom, Karls, Klemin, Lefor, Monson

Sen. Conley

Relating to resource planning.

02/01 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

03/06 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/07 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/08 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0

03/09 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1137 Carrier: Rep. Klemin

Rep. Klemin, Hanson

Sen. EIkin, Larson

Relating to inspection of court files and records, and delinquency referrals to juvenile court; and to amend and reenact
sections 14-10-06, 27-20.1-04, and 27-20.1-07, subsection 1 of section 27-20.1-09, section 27-20.2-01, subsection 1
of section 27-20.2-03, section 27-20.2-05, subsection 3 of section 27-20.2-09, section 27-20.2-12, subsection 5 of
section 27-20.2-15, sections 27-20.3-01, 27-20.3-03, 27-20.3-04, and 27-20.3-05, subsections 1 and 3 of section
27-20.3-06, subsection 3 of section 27-20.3-08, section 27-20.3-09, subsection 1 of section 27-20.3-10, subsection 1
of section 27-20.3-15, subsection 4 of section 27-20.3-16, subsection 5 of section 27-20.3-19, sections 27-20.3-21,
27-20.3-26, 27-20.4-01, 27-20.4-03, 27-20.4-04, 27-20.4-05, 27-20.4-06, 27-20.4-08, 27-20.4-09, and 27-20.4-10,
subsection 5 of section 27-20.4-11, sections 27-20.4-14, 27-20.4-17, 27-20.4-18, and 27-20.4-25, subsection 1 of
section 27-20.4-26, and section 27-20.4-27 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to juvenile court procedures.
02/03 Senate Received from House

02/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 5 0 2

03/09 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/10 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0

03/13 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1364 Carrier: Rep. Klemin

Rep. S. Olson, Holle, Satrom

Sen. Magrum

Relating to animals as a public nuisance.

02/14 Senate Received from House

02/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

03/21 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 7 0 0
03/22 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/24 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0

03/27 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1459 Carrier: Rep. Klemin
Rep. Mitskog, Heinert, Schneider
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HB 1459 Carrier: Rep. Klemin

Sen. Larson

Relating to increased penalties for drug offenses within three hundred feet of a public park; and to provide a penalty.
02/15 Senate Received from House

02/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0

03/09 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/10 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 41 nays 5

03/13 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1490 Carrier: Rep. Klemin

Rep. Ista, Hagert, Heinert, Louser, O'Brien, Schauer, Schreiber-Beck

Sen. Dwyer

Relating to presumptive probation; to provide a penalty; and to provide for application.
02/07 Senate Received from House

02/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 1
03/09 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/10 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0

03/13 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1144 Carrier: Rep. Murphy

Rep. Schauer, Hanson, O'Brien, Pyle, Satrom, Schreiber-Beck, Steiner, Strinden

Sen. Weber, Hogan, K. Roers

Relating to required training for mandated reporters of child abuse and neglect.

01/31 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/15 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/16 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 44 nays 1

03/17 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1156 Carrier: Rep. Schreiber-Beck

Rep. Schreiber-Beck, D. Johnson, Jonas, Longmuir, Pyle, Sanford

Sen. Cleary, Hogan, Kreun, Rust

Relating to services provided by the center for distance education.

01/20 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 01:00

03/07 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar51 0
03/08 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/09 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0

03/10 House Returned to House (12)
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HB 1178 Carrier: Rep. Timmons

Rep. Lefor, Steiner, Hatlestad, Kasper, McLeod, Novak, O'Brien

Sen. Bekkedahl, Cleary, Patten, Rummel

Relating to the appointment of additional community members to career and technology center boards.
02/07 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

03/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

03/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/13 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0

03/14 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1270 Carrier: Rep. Hoverson
Rep. Frelich, K. Anderson, Dyk, Heilman, Murphy, Strinden

Relating to recording, publishing, and archiving of school district board meetings.

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/09 Senate Rereferred to Education

03/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 51 0

03/15 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/16 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 42 nays 3

03/17 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1304 Carrier: Rep. Timmons

Emergency
Rep. Schreiber-Beck
Relating to a special education teaching authorization; and to declare an emergency.
02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Education Committee
03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 11:30
03/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/13 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0
03/13 Senate Emergency clause carried
03/14 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1305 Carrier: Rep. Hauck

Rep. Schreiber-Beck, D. Johnson, Jonas, Longmuir

Relating to incorporating additional and different requirements for the North Dakota scholarship.
01/27 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

03/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/15 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/16 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 44 nays 1

03/17 House Returned to House (12)
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HB 1043 Carrier: Rep. Weisz

Relating to licensure of a psychiatric residential treatment facility for children and admission criteria.
01/17 Senate Received from House

02/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/20 Senate Committee Hearing 10:20

03/03 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

03/03 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/06 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 1

03/07 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1045 Carrier: Rep. Weisz

Relating to a life safety survey process of any health care facility licensed by the department of health and human
services.

03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 09:40

03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 01:40

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

03/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

03/09 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/10 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0

03/13 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1091 Carrier: Rep. Weisz

Relating to family foster care for children licenses, certifications, and approvals, and identified and kinship relatives;
and to provide for a report to legislative management.

01/16 Senate Received from House

02/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

03/06 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

03/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/13 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0

03/14 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1361 Carrier: Rep. Weisz

Emergency
Rep. Christensen, Bellew, Heilman, Hoverson, Kasper, Kempenich, Koppelman, Toman
Sen. Vedaa, Wobbema, Larsen, Magrum
Relating to the definition of person; and to declare an emergency.
02/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Judiciary Committee
03/06 Senate Committee Hearing 11:30
03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 1
03/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/15 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 47 nays 0
03/15 Senate Emergency clause carried
03/16 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1390 Carrier: Ren. Weis7z
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HB 1390 Carrier: Rep. Weisz

Rep. Hanson, Beltz, Nelson, Weisz

Sen. Cleary, Hogan, Lee

Relating to the creation of a suicide fatality review commission; and to provide an appropriation.
02/20 Senate Request return from committee

02/20 Senate Rereferred to Human Services

03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 02:15

03/15 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

03/16 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/17 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 42 nays 4

03/20 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1434 Carrier: Rep. Weisz

Rep. Beltz, Bosch, Dobervich, Stemen, Vigesaa, Weisz

Sen. Dever, Lee, Sickler

Relating to investigative demands and administrative subpoenas of the Medicaid fraud control unit.
02/15 Senate Received from House

02/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 1

03/09 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/10 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 46 nays 0

03/13 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1221 Carrier: Rep. Weisz

Rep. Heinert, Bosch, Ista, Meier, Motschenbacher, M. Ruby, Schatz

Sen. Axtman, Clemens

Relating to professional transparency for health care practitioners.

02/07 Senate Received from House

02/10 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Workforce Development Committee
03/09 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/13 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/15 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 32 nays 15

03/16 House Returned to House (12)

HB 1292 Carrier: Rep. Warrey

Emergency
Rep. Porter, Bosch, Toman
Sen. Cleary, Larsen
Relating to capital construction projects; and to declare an emergency.
03/17 Senate Reconsidered
03/17 Senate Rereferred to Industry and Business
03/21 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 0
03/22 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
03/24 Senate Emergency clause carried
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HB 1292 Carrier: Rep. Warrey

03/24 Senate Second reading, passed as amended, yeas 38 nays 8
03/27 House Returned to House (12)
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